To the Honorable Commissioner of Pax 101814408	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RE 08-17	-2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paix 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT MENKE 1967 BATVIEW DR. TERRA VERDE, FL 33715 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Tab settings of the W			
ROBERT MENKE 1967 BAYVIEW DR. TERRA VERDE, FL 33715 Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Discourity Agreement Change of Name City: ST. PETERSBURG State: FL ZIP: 33701				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached?	Name of conveying party(ies):			
3. Nature of conveyance: 30 Assignment	1967 BAYVIEW DR.	•	Name: BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP, INC.	
Street Address: 360 CENTRAL AVE. Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
City: ST. PETERSBURG State: FL ZIP: 33701 Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes In No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: JULY 21, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH Additional numbers attached? Yes In No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Internal Address: 5553 W. WATERS AVE #316 City: TAMPA Single: FL ZIP: 33534 City: Tampa	3. Nature of conveyance:			
City: ST. PETERSBURG State: FL ZIP: 33701 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 360 CENTRAL AVE.	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No. A Paper No. A Patent Application No.(s) FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes No. Solution No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH Additional numbers attached? Yes No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ARTHUR W. FISHER. III Internal Address: To total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: JULY 21, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Internal Address:	Other		City: ST. PETERSBURG State: FL ZIP: 33701	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? One of the application is: Additional number of applications and patents involved: I. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: JULY 21,	2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) FILED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _ARTHUR W. FISHER, III	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is: JULY 21, 2001	
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _ARTHUR W. FISHER, III	FILED CONCURRENTLY H	EREWITH		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: _ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	concerning document should be m	nailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Street Address: 5553 W. WATERS AVE #316 City: TAMPA State: FL ZIP: 33634 WATERS AVE #316 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) W17/2001 TBIA21 00000027 A.U.FIMER DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT		ER, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
Street Address: 5553 W. WATERS AVE #316 City: TAMPA State: FL ZIP: 33634 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) V17/2001 TBIA21 **CONCORT A.U.FIBER** DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT				
Street Address: 5553 W. WATERS AVE #316 City: TAMPA State: FL ZIP: 33634 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) V17/2001 TBIA21 **CONCORT A.U.FIBER** DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Street Address: 5553 W. WA	TERS AVE #316		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	City: TAMPA Stat	e: <u>FL</u> ZIP: 33634	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	6/17/2001 TBIAZ1 00000027 A.M.FISHER	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ARTHUR W. FISHER, III Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	1 FC:581 40.60 (
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	ARTHUR W. FISHER, III	Ch		
OHE HO. OUT (OH)	Name of Person Signing			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PATENT REEL: 012071 FRAME: 0560	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Menke, a citizen of United States of America, with a residence of 1967 Bayview Drive, Terra Verde, Florida 33715 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in Method and System For Coverting An Annuity To A Life Insurance Policy for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, BANKERS INSURANCE GROUP organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida and having its principal place of business at 360 Central Avenue, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on <u>July 21, 2001</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every application.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 7.21.01

RECORDED: 08/10/2001

Inventor:

REEL: 012071 FRAME: 0561